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SUN-ON-300AC RFoG Mini Optical Node

Features

Bi-directional optical node by two fiber transmission.

¢ Burst mode

*«  Combines the superior proven technologies of both the
« RF amplifier and optical components.

¢ Contains an Automatic Gain Control(AGC) circuit to

*« maintain the output level over an input optical power
¢ of-6~+2dBm.

¢ Automatic Optical Control(AOC) circuit is designed to reduce the return noise effectively

Specifications

SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS | MIN ‘ TYP ‘ MAX ‘ UNIT

Forward Receiver

A Optical Wavelength 1540 | 1550 1560 nm
Vopt.in Monitor Voltage A=1550 1 V/imwW
Pin Optical Input Power Continuous 0.25 1 2 mw
F Frequency Range (optional) (Notel) 54 1000 MHz
FL Flatness of Frequency Response f=54 to 1000MHz +0.75 +1 dB

S22 Output Return Loss 14 16 dB
Lo Reference Output Level (Note2) 35 dBmV
Slope 3 dBmV

Optical Input Return Losses 45 dB

59 Pal-D channel
CIN CIN loading 50 dB
(-1dBmW Optical Input)

CTB CTB -65 dB
CSsO CsO -60 dB
f Equivalent Noise Input f=55MHz 7 pA/Hz

Return Transmitter

A Optical Wavelength Or 1610nm 1290 | 1310 1330 nm
Wout Optical Output Power 0.5 1 3 mw
LRin RF Input Level 10 25 40 dBmv

F Frequency Range (optional) 5 42 MHz

FL Flatness of Frequency Response f=5 to 42MHz +0.75 +1 dB
S11 Input Return Loss f=5 to 42MHz 14 16 dB

Optical Output Return Loss 45 dB
P-ON Power at Which Optical Turn ON (Note3) 10 dBmV
P-OFF Power at Which Optical Turn OFF (Note3) 8 dBmV
T-ON Time to 90% Optical ON 1.3 s
T-OFF Time for Optical Falls to 10% 1.6 s

General Parameters

Itot Total Current Consumption (DC) V+=12V 420 mA

Tmb Operating Mounting Base Temperature -20 +55 T
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Notel : 42/54Mhz;65/85MHz(Optional);85/105MHz(Optional)
Note2 : The power output is measured at 855.25MHz in 1GHz PAL-D system.

Note3 : Burst mode parameter can be adjustable according to customer's reques

Ordering Information

Forward Retura Laser 3% Optical Transmitter 2
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SUN-ON-200 | Dual fiber 1O
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SUN-ON-300  [Single finer 1O

: . 1570 }1570nm
SUN-ON-400  JOne fiber 10, 3 2nd fiber e PON option

1590 |1550nm

1610 |61 0nm

SUN-ON-20C | Dusl fiber 1O, burst mode at the retun path

SUN-ON-300C |Simgle fiber 10, burst at the refum poth

(e fiber 110, 2 2d fiber for PON option

SUN-ON-400( %
burst at the retum path

Dual fiber 10, burst mode at the retun AGC

SUNON200AC :
i the forward path

Sigle fiber 10, burst at the renam, AGC &t

NON3N
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One fiber 10, 2 2rad fiber for PON option,

-ON-400
0. at burst at the return, AGC at the forward path

Example:
Single fiber I/0O, burst at the return, AGC at the forward path; forward output level: 77dBuV, return input level:88dBuV; DFB Laser 1mW; SC/APC con nector;
transmitter wavelength 1610nm, frequency division 5-42MHz,54-1000MHz; Power adaptor is North America.

The order model is: SUN-ON-300AC-7788-D-1-SA-1610-45-01
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